SMA6L SERIES
VBR : 6.8 - 58 Volts
PPK : 600 Watts
Publication Order Number: [SMA6L SERIES]                                   © Bruckewell Technology Corporation Rev. A -2016
Features
• Same power as standard SMB devices (600 W)
• SMA low profile package: less than 1.0 mm
• Footprint compatibility with standard SMA

(Volts) @ IT
Test Current
IT(mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC @ Ipp
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Ipp(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR(µA) MIN MAX
SMA6L6.5A 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 53.6 500
SMA6L7.0A 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 50.0 200
SMA6L7.5A 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 46.6 100
SMA6L8.0A 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 44.2 50
SMA6L8.5A 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 41.7 20
SMA6L9.0A 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 39.0 10
SMA6L10A 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 35.3 5
SMA6L11A 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 33.0 1
SMA6L12A 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 30.2 1
SMA6L13A 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 28.0 1
SMA6L14A 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 25.9 1
SMA6L15A 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 24.6 1
SMA6L16A 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 23.1 1
SMA6L17A 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 21.8 1
SMA6L18A 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 20.6 1
SMA6L20A 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 18.6 1
SMA6L22A 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 16.9 1
SMA6L24A 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 15.5 1
SMA6L26A 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 14.3 1
SMA6L28A 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 13.3 1
SMA6L30A 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 12.4 1
SMA6F33A 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 11.3 1
SMA6F36A 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 10.4 1
SMA6F40A 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 9.3 1
SMA6F43A 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 8.7 1
SMA6F45A 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 8.3 1
SMA6F48A 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 7.8 1
SMA6F51A 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 7.3 1
SMA6F54A 54.0 60.0 66.30 1 87.1 6.9 1
SMA6F58A 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 6.5 1
Note:
(1) "SMA6" will be omitted in marking on the diode.
SMA6L SERIES
VBR : 6.8 - 58 Volts